DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-904598

RPTT:\$2535.00 Rec:\$19.00 \$2,554.00 Pgs=6

09/25/2017 01:54 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1318-03-211-014

RPTT: \$2,535.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 091558-WLD When Recorded Mail To:

Ryan M. McKnight and Marnie M.

Ryan M. McKnight and M. McKnight P.O. BOX 11152 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This document being executed in counter-part

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tony Hermosillo and Christia M. Hermosillo, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided 50% interest and Scott Rishwain and Katherine D. Rishwain, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided 50% interest, all as Tenants in Common

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ryan M. McKnight and Marnie M. McKnight, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 115, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as document No. 14668.

Together with the right of access over Lots 32 and 33; as shown on the filed map referred to herein as reserved in the Deed from Stockton Garden Homes, Inc., a California Corporation to Skyland Water Co., a Nevada Corporation, recorded February 5, 1960, in Book 1 of Official Records at Page 268, Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/19/2017

Grant, Barga	ain and Sale Deed – Page 2	\wedge
	Tony Hermosillo Christia M. Hermosillo	
	Scott Rishwain Katherine D. Rishwain	
	STATE OF	
	Notary Public	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California
County of Son Traguir
On September 21, 2017 before me, Canole Jensen a Notary Public, personally appeared Tony Hemosillo and Christia M. Hermosillo, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CAROLE JENSEN
Signature: Notary Public - California San Joaquin County Commission # 2207837
Name: (typed or printed) My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2021 (Seal)
(Lyped of princes)

Grant, Barga	in and Sale Deed – Page 2
	Tony Hermosillo
	Christia M. Hermosillo Seott Rishwain
	STATE OF
	By Notary Public
	indially Fullie

....

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

State of California County of San Joaquin

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 22nd day of September, 2017, by Scott Rishwain and Katherine D. Rishwain, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature

CASSEY HIRIGOYEN
Commission # 2049973
Notary Public - California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-03-211-014				(
2.	Type of Property:		FOD DEC	FOR DECORDERS OPTIONAL TION ONLY			
	a) D Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'i/Ind'i		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:			
	c) Condo/Twnhse		ВООК	PAC			
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg			RECORDING:	ar_		
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	CCORDING			
	i) Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$650,000	0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure						
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$650,000					
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$2,535.0	0			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\		///			
		otion per NRS 375.090,	Section		• •		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	Section				
	,						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: <u>100</u> %	/				
	/						
	The undersigned declares and	d acknowledges, under	penalty of per	jury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	
	3/3.110, that the information	provided is correct to t	he best of the	ir information a	ind helie	f and can be	
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substa	ntiate the info	rmation provide	ed hereir	n. Furthermore, the	
	parties agree that disallowant	the tax due -luc interest	ption, or other	r determination	of addit	ional tax due, may	
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	onth.			
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uver and Seller shall h	a iointly and	sorroughly light	- fou	J. 3141 1	
owe	d.	ayer and bener shall b		I .	e ior an	y additional amount	
Sign	ature /	. \	Capacity	Grantor			
Sign	ature than 1		Capacity 7	granter granta			
_/				/	,	····	
-/-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) INI	FORMA	TION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)			
Prin			Print Name:	Ryan M. McK	Inight an	d Marnie M.	
Nam	e: Hermosillo, Scott Ri D. Rishwain	shwain and Katherine		McKnight			
Addı		#2	A 3.3	Do Doyles			
City:	Approximation 1	. # Z	Address:	P.O. BOX 111	52		
State		p: 95204	City: State:	Zephyr Cove	- CY	00440	
	\ <u></u>	J	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89448	
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING					
+	(required if not the seller or buyer)						
Print	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behal		any Es	c. #: <u>091558-W</u>	LD .		
Addr	ess: Douglas Office		-				

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)